

The Deli Box Ingredients and Allergens

The Tipsy Chicken Pie:

WHEAT Flour [WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin], Chicken (24%), Water, Shortening [Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil], Cider (5%) [Water, Apple Juice from Concentrate, Glucose Syrup, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: E296, Burnt Sugar Syrup, Preservative: E223 (SULPHITES), Carbon Dioxide], Margarine [Rapeseed Oil, Sustainable Palm Oil, Water, Salt], Margarine [Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: E471, Flavouring, Colours: E100 and E160b(i)], Leek (3%), Onion, Thickener: E1422, Cream [MILK], Salt, Bouillon [Dextrose, Salt, Yeast Extract, Natural Flavouring, Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Ground Turmeric, White Pepper], Glaze [WHEAT Protein, Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Colour: E160a], Black Pepper

The Saucy Cow Pie:

WHEAT Flour [WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin], Beef (32%), Water, Shortening [Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil], Margarine [Rapeseed Oil, Sustainable Palm Oil, Water, Salt], Margarine [Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: E471, Flavouring, Colours: E100 and E160b(i)], Ale (3%) [Water, Yeast, Malted BARLEY, WHEAT, Malt, Hops], Onion, Thickener: E1422, Salt, Bouillon [Salt, Potato Starch, Yeast Extract, Flavouring, Maltodextrin, Sugar, Colour: E150c, Onion Powder, Caramelised Sugar Powder, Sunflower Oil], Tomato Paste, Glaze [WHEAT Protein, Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Colour: E160a], Black Pepper, MUSTARD Powder

Sweet Cheesus Pie:

WHEAT Flour [WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin], Water, Sweet Potato (19%), Shortening [Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil], Onion, Margarine [Rapeseed Oil, Sustainable Palm Oil, Water, Salt], Margarine [Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: E471, Flavouring, Colours: E100 and E160b(i)], Spinach (4%), Cheddar Cheese (3%) [MILK], Cream [MILK], Thickener: E1422, Red Leicester Cheese [Cheese (MILK), Colour: E160b(ii)], Bechamel Sauce [Maize Starch, Dairy Free Creamer (Sunflower Oil, Glucose Syrup, Modified Starch), Yeast Extract, Sugar, Salt, Onion Powder, Black Pepper], Vegetable Stock [Dried Vegetable Powders (Onion, Leek, Potato, Carrot, Lovage), Salt, Yeast Extract, Maltodextrin, Sugar, Flavouring, Parsley, Turmeric, Sunflower Oil], Salt, Cheese Stock [Cheese (MILK), Salt, Yeast Extracts], Black Pepper, Glaze [WHEAT Protein, Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Colour: E160a], Garlic Puree

Fig & Apple Chutney:

Sugar, Bramley Apples (20%), Dried Figs (10%), Concentrated Lemon Juice, Gelling Agent (Pectin)

Very Chilli Jam:

Ingredients: Serenade Chillies, red peppers, Three Saints cider vinegar, sugar and pectin.

Pitted Gordal Olives:

Contains SULPHITES

Onion Bhaji Scotch Egg:

Onion Bhaji {Onion(63%), Self Raising Flour (WHEAT Flour, Baking Powder, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Thiamin, Niacin), Gram Flour, Rapeseed Oil, Spices, Tandoori Masala(Corriander, Cumin, Garlic Powder, Paprika, Ginger Powder), Salt,}, Hard-Boiled EGG

Mature Cheddar:

Ingredients: Cows Milk (pasteurised)

Superstar Salsa Dip:

Ingredients. Tomatoes (47%) (Tomato, Tomato Juice, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Onions, Lime Juice, Tomato Puree (7%), Rapeseed Oil, Agave Syrup, Water, Garlic, Quinoa (2%), Coriander, Cornflour, Salt, Cumin, Cinnamon, Ginger, Chipotle Chilli, Black Pepper. *Contains only naturally occurring sugars.

Welsh Digestive Biscuits:

Wholemeal WHEAT flour (36%), vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed, water, salt), OATMEAL, sugar, water, salt